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Pro Mazda and USF2000 Technical Inspection:

Registration Hours Indy Lights

Thu. 6/22 12:00 pm- 4:00 pm Tech Hours:
Fri. 6/23 7:00 am- 1:00 pm Thu. 6/22 1:00 pm - 5:00 pm
Sat. 6/24 7:00 am - 12:00 pm Fri.  6/23 7:00 am - 12:00 pm
1:00 pm - 5:00 pm
Sat. 6/24 6:00 am - 12:00 pm
Accreditation Center 1:00 pm - 4:00 pm
Sun. 6/25 6:30 am - 10:00 am

Tech available for courtesy checks
outside scheduled appointments.

Race Tire Scanning:
Thu. 6/22 5:00 pm - 6:00 pm

Technical Inspection:
Pro Mazda

Tech Hours:

Wed. 6/21 12:00 pm - 5:00 pm

Thu. 6/22 8:00 am - 12:00 pm
1:00 pm - 5:00 pm
Fri. 6/23 6:30 am - 12:00 pm
1:00 pm - 5:00 pm
Sat. 6/24 8:00am - 1:00 pm

Tech available for courtesy checks
outside scheduled appointments.

Race Tire Scanning:
Thu. 6/22 11:00 am - 12:00 pm

Technical Inspection:

USF2000
Tech Hours:
Wed. 6/21 12:00 pm - 5:00 pm
Thu. 6/22 8:00 am - 12:00 pm
1:00 pm - 5:00 pm
Fri. 6/23 6:30 am - 12:00 pm
1:00 pm - 5:00 pm
Sat. 6/24 8:00am - 1:00 pm

Tech available for courtesy checks
outside scheduled appointments.

Race Tire Scanning:
Thu. 6/22 10:00 am - 11:00 am

Meetings: Indy Lights

Crew Chief: @Series Trailer

Indy Lights Registration Hours

Thu. 6/22 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Thu. 6/22 1:00 pm
Fri.  6/23 7:00 am - 4:00 pm
Sat. 6/24 7:00 am - 4:00 pm
Sun. 6/25 6:30 am - 12:00 pm Pre-Race Driver:
Sat. 6/24 10:45 am

Accreditation Center
Meeting Room (Medical Building)

Meetings: Pro Mazda

Crew Chief: @Series Trailer

Wed. 6/21 5:00 pm
Pre-Event Driver:

Thu. 6/22 12:00 pm
Pre-Race Driver:

Fri. 6/23 11:30 am

Meeting Room (Medical Building)

Meetings: USF2000

Crew Chief: @Series Trailer

Wed. 6/21 5:00 pm
Pre-Event Driver:
Thu. 6/22 12:00 pm
Pre-Race Driver:
Fri.  6/23 9:00 am

Meeting Room (Medical Building)

Series Listing:
INDY LIGHTS PRESENTED BY COOPER TIRE (Indy Lights)

PRO MAZDA PRESENTED BY COOPER TIRES (Pro Mazda)
COOPER TIRES USF2000 POWERED BY MAZDA (USF2000)
VERIZON INDYCAR SERIES (VICS)

WORLD CHALLENGE (WC)

MAZDA MX-5 (MX-5)

Wednesday, June 21, 2017

9:00 AM PRO MAzDA, USF2000 AND MX-5 COMPETITOR TRANSPORTER LOAD-IN
4:00Pm - 5:30 PM
NOT ALLOWED!
Thursday, June 22, 2017
8:00 AM - 9:00 AM WC TEST
9:00 AM INDY LIGHTS COMPETITOR TRANSPORTER LOAD-IN

TEST DAY TRACK WALK MRTI PARTICIPANTS: GOLF CARTS, TUGGERS OR WALKING ONLY! TWO WHEELED VEHICLES ARE
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9:00 AM - 9:10 AM BREAK

9:10 AM - 9:40 AM MX-5 P1
9:40 AM - 9:45 AM BREAK
9:45AM - 10:45AM WC TEST
10:45AM -  10:50 AM BREAK
10:50 AM - 11:50 AM WC TEST
11:50AM - 11:55AM BREAK
11:55AM - 12:25PM WC MEDIA RIDES
12:00 PM USF2000 AND PRO MAZDA PRE-EVENT DRIVERS MEETING
12:25PM - 1:10 PM 2 SEATER RIDES
1:10PM - 1:15PM BREAK
1:15PM - 1:45PM MX-5 P2
1:45PM - 1:55 PM BREAK
1:55pPM - 2:25PM PRO MAzDA P1
2:25PM - 2:35PM BREAK
2:35PM - 3:05Pm wC
3:05PM™ - 3:15PM BREAK
3:15PM™ - 3:45PMm wC
3:45PM - 3:55PM BREAK
3:55PM - 4:25PM MX-5 QUAL
4:25PM - 4:35PM BREAK
4:35PM - 5:05 Pm USF2000 P1
5:05P™ - 5:15PM BREAK
5:15PM - 5:35PM PRO MAzDA Q1
Friday, June 23, 2017
7:45AM -  8:00 AM LOAD IN USF2000 AND PRO MAZDA TO PIT LANE
8:00 AM -  8:20 AM USF2000 Q1
8:20 AM - 8:25 AM BREAK
8:25 AM - 8:45 AM PRO MAzDA Q2
8:45 AM - 9:00 AM BREAK
9:00 AM USF2000 DRIVERS MEETING
9:00 AM - 9:45 AM INDY LIGHTS P1
9:45AM - 10:00 AM BREAK
10:00 AM - 10:30 AM wC
10:30 AM - 10:45 AM BREAK
10:45AM -  11:30 AM VICS
11:30 AM PRO MAzDA DRIVERS MEETING
11:30AM - 11:45AM BREAK
11:45AM - 12:25PM CoOPER TIRES USF2000 GRAND PRIX OF ROAD AMERICA POWERED BY MAZDA RACE 1
12:25PM -  12:40 PM BREAK
12:40PM - 1:20 PM MX-5 R1
1:20PM - 1:35PM BREAK
1:35PM -  2:15PM PRO MAZDA GRAND PRIX OF ROAD AMERICA PRESENTED BY ALLIED BUILDING PRODUCTS RACE 1
2:15PM - 2:30 PM BREAK
2:30PM - 3:00PMm INDY LIGHTS Q1
2:30Pm - 3:00 Pm USF2000 AUTOGRAPH SESSION (INDYCAR FAN VILLAGE)
3:00pP™ - 3:15PM BREAK
3:15PM - 4:00 PM VICS
3:15PM - 3:45pPMm PRO MAZDA AUTOGRAPH SESSION (INDYCAR FAN VILLAGE)
4:00PM - 4:05pPM BREAK
4:00 PM - 4:30 PM INDY LIGHTS AUTOGRAPH SESSION (INDYCAR FAN VILLAGE)
4:05PM - 4:20 PM VICS PIT STOP PRACTICE
4:20PM - 4:35PM BREAK
4:35PM -  4:55PMm USF2000 Q2
4:55PM - 5:10 PM BREAK
5:10PM - 5:40 PMm wC
Saturday, June 24, 2017
7:50 AM - 8:20 AM INDY LIGHTS Q2
8:20 AM - 8:35 AM BREAK
8:35AM - 9:05 AM wC
9:05 AM - 9:20 AM BREAK
9:20 AM - 9:50 AM wC
9:50 AM - 10:05 AM BREAK
10:05AM - 10:45AM MX-5 R2
10:45 Am INDY LIGHTS DRIVERS MEETING
10:45AM -  11:00 AM BREAK
11:00AM - 11:45AM VICS
11:45AM - 12:00PM BREAK
12:00PM - 12:55PM MAZDA INDY LIGHTS GRAND PRIX OF ROAD AMERICA PRESENTED BY ALLIED BUILDING PRODUCTS RACE 1
12:55pPM™ - 1:10 PM BREAK
1:10pPM - 1:50 PM CoOPER TIRES USF2000 GRAND PRIX OF ROAD AMERICA POWERED BY MAZDA RACE 2
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1:50 PM
2:05Pm
2:45 PM
3:00 PM
4:30 PM

2:05PM
2:45 PMm
3:00 Pm
4:15PM
6:45 PM

Sunday, June 25, 2017

7:00 AM
7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
8:45 AM
9:55 AM
11:30 AM
2:45PM

8:30 AM
8:45 AM
9:45 AM
10:55 AM
2:30 PM
3:45 PM

BREAK

PRO MAZDA GRAND PRIX OF ROAD AMERICA PRESENTED BY ALLIED BUILDING PRODUCTS RACE 2
BREAK

VICS

wWC

INDYCAR MINISTRIES MASS (MEDICAL BUILDING)

INDYCAR MINISTRIES CHAPEL (MEDICAL BUILDING)

VICS

BREAK

MAZDA INDY LIGHTS GRAND PRIX OF ROAD AMERICA PRESENTED BY ALLIED BUILDING PRODUCTS RACE 2
wC

VICS

wC
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