





Road America June 22-25, 2017

Pro Mazda and USF2000 **Registration Hours**

12:00 pm- 4:00 pm 7:00 am - 1:00 pm 7:00 am - 12:00 pm Thu. 6/22 Fri. 6/23 Sat. 6/24

Accreditation Center

Technical Inspection: Indy Lights

Tech Hours:

6/22 1:00 pm - 5:00 pm Thu. Fri. 6/23 7:00 am - 12:00 pm 1:00 pm - 5:00 pm 6:00 am - 12:00 pm Sat. 6/24 1:00 pm - 4:00 pm 6:30 am - 10:00 am Sun. 6/25

Tech available for courtesy checks outside scheduled appointments.

Race Tire Scanning:

Thu. 6/22 5:00 pm - 6:00 pm

Technical Inspection: Pro Mazda

Tech Hours:

Wed. 6/21 12:00 pm - 5:00 pm 8:00 am - 12:00 pm 1:00 pm - 5:00 pm Thu. 6/22 Fri. 6/23 6:30 am - 12:00 pm 1:00 pm - 5:00 pm 8:00 am - 1:00 pm Sat. 6/24

Tech available for courtesy checks outside scheduled appointments.

Race Tire Scanning:

11:00 am - 12:00 pm Thu 6/22

Technical Inspection: USF2000

Tech Hours:

Wed. 6/21 12:00 pm - 5:00 pm 8:00 am - 12:00 pm 1:00 pm - 5:00 pm Thu. 6/22 Fri. 6/23 6:30 am - 12:00 pm 1:00 pm - 5:00 pm 8:00 am - 1:00 pm Sat. 6/24

Tech available for courtesy checks outside scheduled appointments.

Race Tire Scanning:

Thu. 6/22 10:00 am - 11:00 am

Indy Lights Registration Hours

6/22 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Thu. 7:00 am - 4:00 pm 6/23 Fri. 6/24 7:00 am - 4:00 pm Sat. 6/25 6:30 am - 12:00 pm Sun.

Accreditation Center

Meetings: Indy Lights

Crew Chief: @Series Trailer 1:00 pm 6/22

Pre-Race Driver:

6/24 10:45 am

Meeting Room (Medical Building)

Meetings: Pro Mazda

Crew Chief: @Series Trailer 5:00 pm Wed. 6/21

Pre-Event Driver:

12:00 pm Thu. 6/22

Pre-Race Driver:

11:30 am

Meeting Room (Medical Building)

Meetings: USF2000

Crew Chief: @Series Trailer 5:00 pm Wed. 6/21

Pre-Event Driver:

Thu. 6/22

12:00 pm

Pre-Race Driver:

9:00 am

Meeting Room (Medical Building)

Series Listing:

INDY LIGHTS PRESENTED BY COOPER TIRE (Indy Lights) PRO MAZDA PRESENTED BY COOPER TIRES (Pro Mazda) COOPER TIRES USF2000 POWERED BY MAZDA (USF2000) **VERIZON INDYCAR SERIES (VICS) WORLD CHALLENGE (WC)** MAZDA MX-5 (MX-5)

Wednesday, June 21, 2017

5:30 PM

9:00 AM 4:00 PM - PRO MAZDA, USF2000 AND MX-5 COMPETITOR TRANSPORTER LOAD-IN

TEST DAY TRACK WALK MRTI PARTICIPANTS: GOLF CARTS, TUGGERS OR WALKING ONLY! TWO WHEELED VEHICLES ARE

NOT ALLOWED!

Thursday, June 22, 2017

8:00 AM 9:00 AM

9:00 AM INDY LIGHTS COMPETITOR TRANSPORTER LOAD-IN

> 1 06/20/17

```
9:00 AM -
              9:10 AM
                           BREAK
  9:10 AM -
              9:40 AM
                           MX-5 P1
  9:40 AM -
              9:45 AM
                           BREAK
  9:45 AM -
             10:45 AM
                           WC TEST
 10:45 AM -
             10:50 AM
                           BREAK
             11:50 AM
                           WC TEST
 10:50 AM -
 11:50 AM -
             11:55 AM
                           BREAK
             12:25 PM
 11:55 AM -
                           WC MEDIA RIDES
                           USF2000 AND PRO MAZDA PRE-EVENT DRIVERS MEETING
 12:00 PM
 12.25 PM -
              1:10 PM
                           2 SEATER RIDES
  1:10 PM -
              1:15 PM
                           BREAK
  1:15 PM -
              1:45 PM
                           MX-5 P2
  1:45 PM -
              1:55 PM
                           BREAK
  1:55 PM -
                           PRO MAZDA P1
              2:25 PM
  2:25 PM -
              2:35 PM
                           BREAK
  2:35 PM -
              3:05 PM
                           WC.
  3:05 PM -
              3:15 PM
                           BREAK
  3:15 PM -
                           WC
              3:45 PM
  3:45 PM -
              3:55 PM
                           BREAK
  3:55 PM -
                           MX-5 QUAL
              4:25 PM
  4:25 PM -
              4:35 PM
                           BREAK
  4:35 PM -
                           USF2000 P1
              5:05 PM
  5:05 PM -
              5:15 PM
                           BREAK
  5:15 PM -
              5:35 PM
                           PRO MAZDA Q1
Friday, June 23, 2017
  7:45 AM -
              8:00 AM
                           LOAD IN USF2000 AND PRO MAZDA TO PIT LANE
  8:00 AM -
              8:20 AM
                           USF2000 Q1
  8:20 AM -
              8:25 AM
                           BREAK
 8:25 AM -
              8:45 AM
                           Pro Mazda Q2
  8:45 AM -
              9:00 AM
                           BREAK
  9:00 AM
                           USF2000 DRIVERS MEETING
 9:00 AM -
              9:45 AM
                           INDY LIGHTS P1
  9:45 AM -
             10:00 AM
                           BREAK
 10:00 AM -
             10:30 AM
                           WC
 10:30 AM -
             10:45 AM
                           BREAK
 10:45 AM -
             11:30 AM
                           VICS
11:30 AM
                           PRO MAZDA DRIVERS MEETING
 11:30 AM -
             11:45 AM
                           BREAK
11:45 AM -
                           COOPER TIRES USF2000 GRAND PRIX OF ROAD AMERICA POWERED BY MAZDA RACE 1
             12:25 PM
 12:25 PM -
             12:40 PM
                           BRFAK
 12:40 PM -
              1:20 PM
                           MX-5 R1
  1:20 PM -
              1:35 PM
                           BREAK
  1:35 PM -
              2:15 PM
                           PRO MAZDA GRAND PRIX OF ROAD AMERICA PRESENTED BY ALLIED BUILDING PRODUCTS RACE 1
  2:15 PM -
              2:30 PM
                           BREAK
  2:30 PM -
              3:00 PM
                           INDY LIGHTS Q1
                           USF2000 AUTOGRAPH SESSION (INDYCAR FAN VILLAGE)
  2:30 PM -
              3:00 PM
  3:00 PM -
              3:15 PM
                           BREAK
  3:15 PM -
                           VICS
              4:00 PM
  3:15 PM -
              3:45 PM
                           PRO MAZDA AUTOGRAPH SESSION (INDYCAR FAN VILLAGE)
              4:05 PM
  4:00 PM -
                           BRFAK
  4:00 PM -
              4:30 PM
                           INDY LIGHTS AUTOGRAPH SESSION (INDYCAR FAN VILLAGE)
  4:05 PM -
              4:20 PM
                           VICS PIT STOP PRACTICE
  4:20 PM -
              4:35 PM
                           BREAK
  4:35 PM -
                           USF2000 Q2
              4:55 PM
  4:55 PM -
              5:10 PM
                           BREAK
  5:10 PM -
              5:40 PM
                           WC
Saturday, June 24, 2017
                           INDY LIGHTS Q2
  7:50 AM -
              8:20 AM
  8:20 AM -
              8:35 AM
                           BREAK
  8:35 AM -
              9:05 AM
                           WC
  9:05 AM -
              9:20 AM
                           BREAK
  9:20 AM -
              9:50 AM
                           WC
  9:50 AM -
             10:05 AM
                           BREAK
                           MX-5 R2
 10:05 AM -
             10:45 AM
                           INDY LIGHTS DRIVERS MEETING
10:45 AM
 10:45 AM -
             11:00 AM
                           BREAK
 11:00 AM -
             11:45 AM
                           VICS
             12:00 PM
 11:45 AM -
                           BREAK
             12:55 PM
                           MAZDA INDY LIGHTS GRAND PRIX OF ROAD AMERICA PRESENTED BY ALLIED BUILDING PRODUCTS RACE 1
 12:00 PM -
 12:55 PM -
              1:10 PM
                           BREAK
  1:10 PM -
              1:50 PM
                           COOPER TIRES USF2000 GRAND PRIX OF ROAD AMERICA POWERED BY MAZDA RACE 2
```

2 06/20/17

2:05 PM -	2:45 PM	PRO MAZDA GRAND PRIX OF ROAD AMERICA PRESENTED BY ALLIED BUILDING PRODUCTS RACE 2
2:45 PM -	3:00 PM	BREAK
3:00 PM -	4:15 PM	VICS
4:30 PM -	6:45 PM	WC
Sunday, Jun	e 25, 2017	
7:00 AM		INDYCAR MINISTRIES MASS (MEDICAL BUILDING)
7:30 AM		INDYCAR MINISTRIES CHAPEL (MEDICAL BUILDING)
8:00 AM -	8:30 AM	VICS
8:30 AM -	8:45 AM	BREAK
8:45 AM -	9:45 AM	MAZDA INDY LIGHTS GRAND PRIX OF ROAD AMERICA PRESENTED BY ALLIED BUILDING PRODUCTS RACE 2
9:55 AM -	10:55 AM	WC
11:30 AM -	2:30 PM	VICS
2:45 PM -	3:45 PM	WC

1:50 PM - 2:05 PM

BREAK

3 06/20/17